

TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE Zoning Board of Adjustment

Municipal Building Liberty and Hillside Avenues Hillside, New Jersey 07205 (973) 926-5100 Fax: (973) 351-5471

Township of Hillside 2023 Zoning Board of Adjustment Meeting Dates

Meetings are held every 1st & 3rd Wednesday of each month via ZOOM at 7:00 pm. During the COVID-19 State of Emergency, all meeting(s) shall take place virtually until such time that the State of Emergency has been lifted in which the meetings will be held in the Municipal Building Court Room, Liberty and Hillside Avenues, Hillside, New Jersey. Residents are encouraged to attend.

In accordance with the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A 10:4 2 of 1975. Public Notice is hereby given that the Hillside Township Zoning Board of Adjustment has established the following 2023 Meeting Dates:

January 18, 2023 (Re-Org)	February 1 & 15, 2023
March 1 & 15, 2023	April 19, 2023
May 3 & 17, 2023	June 7 & 21, 2023
July 19, 2023	August 2, 2023
September 6 & 20, 2023	October 18, 2023
November 1 & 15, 2023	December 6 & 20, 2023

<u>Statement of Public Notice</u>: This meeting was called pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act. Notice of this meeting was sent to the Union County local Source and the Star Ledger. In addition, copies of the notice were posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal building and filed in the office of the Township Clerk.

Richard C. Thacker

Secretary to the Hillside Zoning Board of Adjustment

Email: rthacker@hillsidenj.us Phone: (973) 926-5100 ext. 320